] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE175 Date: 2/06

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
600 UPRIGHT COOKERS
“4U” SERIES

MODELS:

4U600W*01  (Mercury)
4U601W*01  (Columbo)
4U602W*01  (Neptune)
4U603W*01  (Saturn)
4U604W*01  (Gemini)
4U605W*01  (Polaris)
4U606W*01  (Apollo)
4U608W*01  (Alpha)
4U609W*01  (Jupiter)

© Copyright 2006 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*01  The overall height of the 600 BIOS upright has been reduced by 6mm.

Parts affected are the lower brace, anti tilt bracket, front frames and side panels.
Please note these parts are not interchangeable with old parts.

First Built Dates:
4UB600W*01 03/06
4U601W*01 03/06
4U602W*01 03/06
4U603W*01 03/06
4U604W*01 03/06
4U605W*01 03/06
4UB606W*01 03/06
4UB607W*01 03/06
4U608W*01 03/06
4U609W*01 03/06

Page 2 CE175




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W & 4U609W 4&5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U603W; 4U604W; 4U605W & 4U606W 6&7
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U608W 8&9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U609W 10&11
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U602W; 4U603W 4U604W; 4U605W & 4U606W 12 & 13
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U608W 14 & 15
SEPARATE GRILL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 16
INTERNAL PACK 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U602W 17
INTERNAL PACK 4U603W & 4U604W 18
INTERNAL PACK 4U605W & 4U606W 19
INTERNAL PACK 4U608W 20
INTERNAL PACK 4U609W 21
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U600W,; 4U601W, 4U602W,; 4U603W & 4U604W 22 & 23
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4U609W 24 & 25
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U600W 26 & 27
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U601W 28 & 29
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U602W 30&31
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U603W 32 & 33
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U604W 34 & 35
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U605W 36 & 37
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U606W 38 & 39
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 40 & 41
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U609W 42 & 43
INSTALLATION BAG 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W;
4U605W; 4U606W,; 4U608W & 4U609W 44
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W,;
4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4U609W 45
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 4U608W 46
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W,;
4U605W; 4U606W & 4U609W 47
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U608W 48
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U602W 49
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U603W 50
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U604W 51
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U605W 52
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U606W 53
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U608W 54
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U609W 55

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. =  Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE175




0395 002 134_V1.doc
MODELS: 4U600W*01 4U601W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5397
4U602W+*01 4U609W*01 OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5397 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 207 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
4 0133 002 223 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
5 0133 002 224 | COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
6 0028 025 386 | COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT GRILL/BOOST 3000W 1
10 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
11 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
12 1389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
12 | LMOO3 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR 1
13 | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
15 | 0395002 133 | OVEN ENAM EL G/BOOST BIOS 1
16 | 0489 001 147 BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
17 | 0374 005 198  INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
18 | 0005001 163 | CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ 1
19 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
20 | 0030024 232 | BRACKET MOUNT TERM BLK 600UP 1
21 | 0374 005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
22 | 0208 003 444 | SEAL OVEN BIOS 1

2

N
w

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

Page 5 CE175



0395 002 136_V1.doc
MODELS: 4U603W*01 4U604W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5398
4U605W*01 4U606W*01 OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5398 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 207 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6
4 0133 002 223 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
5 0133 002 224 | COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
6 0028 025 386 | COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 | 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
11 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
12 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
13 | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 1389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
14 | LMOO3 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR 1
15 | 0122 004 541 | ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309 1
16 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
17 | 0395002 091 | OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1
18 | 0489001 147 | BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
19 | 0374 005 198  INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
20 | 0005001 163 | CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ 1
21 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
22 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
23 | 0030 024 232 | BRACKET MOUNT TERM BLK 600UP 1
24 | 0026 001 042  FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
25 | 0065 009 240 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
26 | 0374 005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
27 | 0208 003 444 | SEAL OVEN BIOS 1

2

N
(oe]

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

Page 7 CE175



0395 002 107_V1.doc
MODEL.: 4U608W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5394
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5394 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 209 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP S/G 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6
4 0133 002 223 | COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
5 0133 002 224 | COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
6 0028 025 386 | COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 | 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
11 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
12 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
13 | 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 1389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
14 | LMOO3 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR 1
15 | 0122 004 541 | ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309 1
16 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
17 | 0395002 091 | OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1
18 | 0489001 147 | BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
19 | 0374 005 198  INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
20 | 0005001 163 | CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ 1
21 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
22 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
23 | 0030 024 232 | BRACKET MOUNT TERM BLK 600UP 1
24 | 0026 001 042  FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
25 | 0065 009 240 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
26 | 0374 005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
27 | 0208 003 444 | SEAL OVEN BIOS 1

2

N
(oe]

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

Page 9 CE175



0402 001 097_V1.doc
MODELS: 4U600W*01 4U601W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5380
4U609W*01 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5380 QTY
1 0038 006 814 | PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC 2
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 0489 001 156 | BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
7 NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
8 NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
9 NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
10 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
11 | 0038 008 092 | PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP 1
12 | 0007 009 281 | PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
13 | 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
14 | 0022 041 136 A PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
15 | 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
16 | 0030 024 219 BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
17 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
18 | 0559001 071 | DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP 1
19 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
20 | 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
21 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

1

<

0165 001 038

FUSE ASSY 600UP

Page 11 CE175



0402 001 093_V1.doc

MODELS: 4U602W*01 4U603W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5373
4U604W*01 4U605W*01 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
4U606W*01

Page 12 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5373 QTY
1 0038 006 814 A PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001) 2
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 0122 004 557 | ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321 1
7 0489 001 156 | BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
8 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
9 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 1
10 | NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
11 | NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
12 | NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
13 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
14 | 0038 008 092 | PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP 1
15 | 0007 009 281 PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
16 | 0701009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
17 10022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
18 | 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
19 | 0030024 219 BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
20 | 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
21 | 0559001071 DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP 1
22 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
23 | 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
24 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

N.l. | 0165 001 038 | FUSE ASSY 600UP 1
N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 13 CE175



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5382

4U608W*01

0402 001 094_V1.doc

MODEL:

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 14 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5382 QTY
1 0038 006 814 A PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001) 2
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 0122 004 557 | ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321 1
7 0489 001 156 | BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
8 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
9 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 1
10 | NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
11 | NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
12 | NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
13 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
14 | 0038 008 099  PANEL COVER WIRE SEP 600UP 1
15 | 0007 009 281 | PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
16 | 0701009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
17 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
18 | 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
19 | 0030024 219 | BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
20 | 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
21 | 0559 001 072 | DUCT OVEN GRILL SEP 600UP 1
22 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
23 | 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
24 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

N.l. | 0165 001 038 | FUSE ASSY 600UP 1

Page 15 CE175



0488 001 396.doc
MODEL:  4U608W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5388

GRILL ASSEMBLY

i = it A N Ry B

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5388 QTY

0488 001 393 | GRILL BOX ENAM DEEP 600UP

0589 001 037 | BUMPER STOP RUNNER

0024 010 088 | SLIDE GRILL ASSY DOUBLE ACTION
0012 018 695 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS
0122 004 538 | ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321
0038 005 622 | PANEL TOP ALUMZ 600 BIOS

0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0374 005 222 | INSULATION GRILL WRAP 600UP
0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20
0559 001 073 | DUCT OVEN 600UP

O 0N O WIN|F

R[NP 0 RRFRND R

[
o

Page 16 CE175



0263 010 419.doc
MODELS: 4U600W*01 4U601W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5381

4U602W+*01 INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

\\\\\ ——
\\Es\\\\ =
- \\\\\\ =
\\\\\\\i\\\s?\\\\\\\r,

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5381 QTY

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS
0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS
0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

0327 001 200 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS

o g WIN|IE
RiR(R(NPN

Page 17 CE175



0263 010 420.doc
MODELS: 4U603*01W 4U604W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5390

INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5390 QTY

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS
0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS
0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

OO IWIN|F
PRI INIDNDN

Page 18 CE175



0263 010 459.doc

MODELS: 4U605W*01

4U606W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5390
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5390

QTY

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044

TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0327 001 203

RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS

0036 001 105

DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

0028 025 393

COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

ACCO019

CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML

ACCO014

SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS

PRk RININN

Page 19 CE175



0263 010 463.doc
MODEL:  4U608W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5473

INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5473 QTY

1 0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

2 0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS
3 0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
4 0036 001 108 | DISH GRILL ENAM SGUB BIOS
5

6

7

0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS
0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME GR/DISH WIRE BIOS
0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

N.I. | ACCO19 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML
N.l. | ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS

RIR(R[(RPRRRINININ

Page 20 CE175



0263 010 458.doc

MODEL:

4U609W*01

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5381
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5381

QTY

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044

TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0327 001 203

RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS

0036 001 105

DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

o0 WIN|F

0327 001 200

RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS

N.I.

ACCO019

CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML

ACCO014

SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS

RPlRR (RPN RN

Page 21 CE175



0602 002 718.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5393

4U601W*01
4U603W+*01

4U600W*01
4U602W*01

HOB ASSEMBLY

4U604W*01

Page 22 CE175



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5393

QTY

0256 001 129

CONNECTOR BLK AMP 770500-1

0708 001 070

RIVET POP STST4-2 BLACK

0121 001 004

GUARD RADIANT ELEMENT NZ

NZ75404

CLIP AMP 1217108-1

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2 PH TC BK

0030 024 203

BRKT WIRING MOUNTING

NZ75350

HOB S/B ENAM RAD 600UP

0007 009 280

CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP

© 00N |0 WIN|PF

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

[EY
o

NZ75379

BOWL SPILL ENAM 200 DIA NZ

H
|

NZ75378

BOWL SPILL ENAM 160 DIA NZ

=
N

0122 004 547

ELEMENT RAD ZOPPAS 8'

[EY
w

0122 004 546

ELEMENT RAD ZOPPAS 6'

Z

0126 010 070

SLEEVE SILICONE 10/8 50MM LONG

Z

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1IM-M30

AIOAOAININDNINININFRPIRPIN OO MDD

Page 23 CE175



0602 002 730.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5392
HOB ASSEMBLY

4U606W*01
4U609W*01

4U608W+*01

MODELS: 4U605W*01

Page 24 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5392 QTY
1 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 4
2 0030 024 218 | BRACKET GUARD WIRE CER 600UP 2
3 NZ75371 HOTLITE: 3 SER CER HOB 1
4 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL Z2C 12
5 NZ75361 CLIP SPRING 600 CERAM ELEMENT 12
6 389 0704 02 | ELEM CER 230 D 2200/750W (S/L) 1
7 389 0700 02 | ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W (S/L) 2
8 0602 002 729 | HOB S/BACK & GLASS CERAM 600UP 1
9 0007 009 280 | CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP 1
10 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 | 389070102 | ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W (S/L) 1

Page 25 CE175



0038 011 999.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5401
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U600W*01

Page 26 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5401 QTY
1 0160 003 598 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH AUS 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
5 0160 003 597 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH AUS 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
7 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
8 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
9 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
10 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
12 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0019 008 086 A KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
14 | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
15 | 0038 011 998 | PNL CNT SCR 4U600W 1

N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1IM-M30 1

Page 27 CE175



0038 011 588.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5407
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U601W*01

Page 28 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5407 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
5 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 x 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
7 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
8 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
9 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
10 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
12 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
13 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
14 |1 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
15 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
16 | 0019 008 086 A KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 7
17 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 6
18 | 0038 011 587 | PNL CNT SCR 4U601W 1
19 | 0574 001 257 | TIMER 60MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1

N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 29 CE175



0038 011 580.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5408

4U602W+*01

CONTROL PANEL

ASSEMBLY

Page 30 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5408 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0630 001 083 | CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
6 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
7 0701 009 033 | SCREW 3# X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
8 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
9 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
10 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
11 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
12 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
13 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
14 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
15 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
16 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
17 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
18 | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
19 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
20 | 0038 011 579 | PNL CNT SCR 4U602W 1
21 | 0019 008 094  KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS 2
22 | 0120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE 2
23 | 0148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE 2
24 | 0600 001 062 | LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP 1
25 | 0030 024 200  BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ 1
26 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D 1

1

Z

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1IM-M30

Page 31 CE175



0038 011 615.doc
MODEL:  4U603W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5414
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 32 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5414 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 703 | SWITCH MULTIF'N 5 - MAXI GRILL 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0630 001 083 | CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
6 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
7 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 4
8 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
9 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
10 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
11 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
12 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
13 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
14 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
15 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
16 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
17 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
18 | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
19 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
20 | 0038 011614  PNL CNT SCR 4U603W 1
21 | 0019 008 094  KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS 2
22 | 0120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE 2
23 | 0148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE 2
24 | 0600 001 062 | LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP 1
25 | 0030 024 200  BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ 1
26 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D 1

1

Z

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1IM-M30

Page 33 CE175



0038 011 593.doc

MODEL

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5417

4U604W*01

CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 34 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5417 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 702 | SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 330 6646 00 | CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
6 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
7 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
8 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
9 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
10 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
11 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
12 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
13 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
14 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
15 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
16 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
17 | 0019 008 086 A KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
18 | 0574001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
19 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
20 | 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
21 | 0038 011592 | PNL CNT SCR 4U604W 1
22 | 0600 001 063 | LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 1

1

N
w

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

Page 35 CE175



0038 011 617.doc

MODELS: 4U605W*01

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5418
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

13
e/
L
)

© o Yo S S -
.?‘". J d
@ e
rl I'
ind

13

5

Page 36 CE175

7

»



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5418 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 703 | SWITCH MULTIF'N 5 - MAXI GRILL 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0630 001 083 | CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 2
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
12 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Zz 2
14 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
15 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
16 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
17 10065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
18 | 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
19 | 0150 005 259  SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
21 | 0038 011 616 | PNL CNT SCR 4U605W 1
22 | 0019 008 094 | KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS 2
23 | 0120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE 2
24 | 0148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE 2
25 | 0600 001 062  LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP 1
26 | 0030 024 200 | BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ 1

1

N
~

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

Page 37 CE175



0038 011 619.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5419
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

4U606W*01

0

L

<
—

i

/
i

0
—

2]
<«

f
1

Page 38 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5419 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 702 | SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 330 6646 00 | CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 2
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
12 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
14 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
15 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
16 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
17 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
18 | 0019 008 086 A KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
19 0574001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
21 | 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
22 | 0038 011 618 | PNL CNT SCR 4U606W 1
23 | 0600 001 063 | LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 1
24 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D 1

Page 39 CE175



0038 011 598.doc
MODEL:  4U608W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5428
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 40 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5428 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
3 0534 001 702 | SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR 1
4 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
5 330 6646 00 | CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 3
12 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
13 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
14 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
15 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
16 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5
17 | 0019 008 086 A KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 7
18 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
19 | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
20 | 0574001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
21 | 0038 011 597 | PNL CNT SCR 4U608W 1
22 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D 1

1

N
w

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

Page 41 CE175



0038 011 603.doc
MODEL:  4U609W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5431
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 42 CE175



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5431 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 330 6646 00 | CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 2
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
12 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
14 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
15 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
16 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
17 | 0065 009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
18 | 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
19 10574001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
20 | 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
21 | 0038 011 602 | PNL CNT SCR 4U609W 1

1

N
N

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

Page 43 CE175



0564 001 383.doc
MODELS: 4U600W*01 4U601W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372

4U602W+*01 4U603W+*01 INSTALLATION BAG
4U604W*01 4U605W*01 ASSEMBLY
4U606W*01 4U608W+*01

4U609W*01

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372 QTY
1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2
2 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
3 0116 001 002 | BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1

N.l. | 0564 001 383 | BAG CONTAINING BOLT & BRACKET
(INCLUDES ALL THE ABOVE ITEMS) 1

Page 44 CE175



0009 001 634.doc
MODELS:

4U600W*01
4U602W*01
4U604W*01
4U606W*01
4U609W*01

4U601W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5400

4U603W+*01 OVEN DOOR
4U605W*01 ASSEMBLY
4U608W+*01

ITEM | PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5400 QTY

0050 010 749

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

0160 003 601

ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP

0038 002 662

PANEL OUTER & GLASS 600UP

0271 001 302

SPACER HANDLE OVEN DOOR 600UP

0702 004 009

SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP

0038 001 827

PANEL IN OV DR ASSY 600UP

N oo bW N

0701 009 031

AR(ININPFINPF

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

Page 45 CE175



0009 006 731.doc
MODEL:

4U608W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5387
GRILL DOOR
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5387 QTY
1 0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP 1
2 0160 003 601 | ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP 2
3 0038 002 680 | PANEL OUT GR DR ENAM 600UP 1
4 0271 001 302 | SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 600UP 2
5 0702 004 009 | SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP 2
6 0374 005 223 | INSULATION GRILL DOOR 600UP 1
7 0038 001 845 | PANEL IN GR DR ENAM 600UP 1
8 0589 001 036 | BUMPER STOP MAGNET 2
9 0626 001 004 | MAGNET GRILL DOOR 2
10 | 0701003 073 | SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK 2
11 | 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 7
12 | 0030 024 220  BRKT GR DR RUN SUPT ENAM 600UP 1
13 | 0708 001 074 | RIVET POP 4.8 X 6.3 6

Page 46 CE175




0064 001 235.doc
MODELS:

4U600W*01
4U602W+*01
4U604W*01
4U606W*01

4U601W*01
4U603W*01
4U605W*01
4U609W*01 w\
) i
\&i‘ \

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5385
DRAWER ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5385

QTY

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

0038 002 660

PANEL OUTER ENAM ST/DR GIO 600UP

0050 010 749

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

0160 003 602

ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0038 001 822

PANEL INNER DRW GIO 600UP

0030 024 245

BRACKET ST/DR GIO PAINTED

0702 004 013

SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X ¥2 PAN #2PH TC BK

O 0N O WIN|F

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

[
o

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

=
[N

0064 001 237

DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP

R OOININDNININFIFLIN

Page 47 CE175



0064 001 238.doc
MODEL:  4U608W*01 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5386

DRAWER ASSEMBLY

0__________‘.%“ _

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5386 QTY

0038 002 666 | PANEL OUT ST/DR ENAM SEP 600UP
0160 003 602 | ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK
0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP
0038 001 828 | PANEL IN DRW SEP 600UP

0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP
0064 001 237 | DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP
0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0708 001 070 | RIVET POP STST4-2 BLACK

© 0N U~ WIN|PF

AININELINNEINDNIE

[EY
o

Page 48 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4U601W*01

4U600W*01
4U602W+*01

MODELS:

0165 002 311

WO1LOVSO NO3

L1€-2-591

LINO ONIDIAYAS

340439 ¥YIMOd LOIANNOOS!Q

AOYZ dAONVQ

G3IHiYY3 38 L1SNA JONVY SIHL ONINYVM

AWNNININ ONITIVY D2.GZ 30 378v0
HLIM Q3LOINNOD 39 LSNW JONVY SIH,

ST L IShYI0
$31NY ONIWIM 000C SZN/SY EINLO O 1Y SSvd) ~03DNA0Nd N3I3E SVH IONVH JHL
¥313v_SINIWITI 3HL A8 OIENOSAY ONI3E INIHJSONLY IHL WOM4 3INNISION A8
AISNVD ATEVE0Hd S1 L1 ‘NOILYIIVLSNI LY MOT S1 ONIQY3Y JONYLIS|S3M 3HL 41
"IUNLOVANNYI HIL4v 1S3L 3IONYISISIH NOILYINSNI 3HL G3ISSvd SYH 10NGONd SIHL

:3I0N 35¥31d UOL03dSNT NOTIVTTYISNI

ALYd/H
JEERT]

AL¥Id/H
Hy 1y

ALYVd/H
oy 1437

31Y7d/H

I

¥4 1437

MO0t

(Pa131 i} ®aaym)

AN3IW3T3
YIMVHA ATINEVYM

MST MO081
1HI1 1N3W3T3
N3AQ AY3IHNYITD

Mooze
AN3IN3T3
Rall-o

MOOR
ININI3
1soo8

137Un0 13100
L3008 13M00S N 1= = N N 8
aNYH anvi N a N R N ] N\ m A.v% (p®i3t} C%
LHO 1Y 1437 m ¢ 3 g oI oum)
M u * HOLVD [N
fn u W3INYNO
P HINVM
(pe33 1 41)
HOLYD QNI
HOLYDIGN | G LONAY 378vL 40103735 NO!LONNJ
ALVId/H X|X[ (X[ €] 1z x|
Xle LHO (T
® X X|X] - Niva
........... 0 440
.ﬂmwmm. m_ ¢l £ 7 m IR NOTLONNA
L] avos N avol N Qvol N avol “.1 an.“ " "
Wy M y 1 |A | ] 1
smp=-- rmpm-. ] ] ) 1
H ﬂu N HN i W W W W i P H
L} Ll 1 1 1 ] [} 1
L} + 1 1 1 1 L} 1
' [ t q V1O V td|zdf €4 v |
) . | 10713 _I‘nur »S.uuild »o._.....J_I.Ml 101 _,ul—ld Einle A Sy s
' ' 1 b A%._uo-;.;_v__
ISVHd ISVHd T 3SvHg 1 3SYHd 35vHd HOLIMS Iuw_%_wm
HIMVD | ¥OLYOIONI poLas (Po33 1y
(PoIL 14 HOLiMS HOL MRS HOLIMS HOLIMS HINEVM N3AO 2IBym)
0 IouM) d/H Ju d7H B d7H §1 dH 47 %2010
gy
13¥008 B [
(vz-08) ML Zt|{vs er) miL L1 (ve 0p) MIL 6] INILYY MW TVI0L
p {(v9'0£) mib £ | (V9 0C) MI¥ 2| (VS ZZ) wir'S 44
O 0O O AW (v9'61) ML | (Y67 L1) MAS v | (V6 LL) ML Y iv
JANYd
JOHLNOD zo9ny L0SN+ ocosny 1300M

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 49 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U603W*01

0165 002 312

YOI0vG0 NO3 <ClE-¢-G91

LINN ONIDIAN3S
340438 d3M0d LO3INNQISIQ

AOYZ ¥3IONVQ

Q3H1¥VI 38 1SNA 3SNVY SIHL ONINYYM

WNNINIA ONI LYY 3.6/ 40 378Y0
HLiM Q3103NNQD 38 LSNA 3ONVY SIHL

(L2 L 3Snv1)

S37NY ONIYIM QO0C SZN/SY EIML0°0 v SS¥d) d3IDN00Hd N3I3E SVH 3IONVY IHL
H3Ldv SININIIZ IHL AG QIBHOSAY ONI13IT JYIHASOMLY IHL WOHS JuNLSI10M A8
Q3SNYY A18vB0ud SI1 LI ‘NOILYTIVISNI LY MOT S| ONIQV3Id IONVLISIS3Y JHL 4|
TIUNLOVANNYA A4V 1SIL ATNVISISIY NOILYINSNI 3IHL Q3SSVd SYH LONGOHd SIHL

P31ON 3Sv3Td HOLO3dSNI NOILYTTVLSNI

ugeh A B T T
34¥IdH 31V1d/H 31¥1d/H LY dH yIMVHG NI ; : £
Tu4 LY T ¥ 1431 184 1431 FEN NYd NZAO L3008  LYIHNYITO 11189 NIAD  N3AD
133508 113508
F o bt —- > ~ > >
ONVH anvR K W/A ] WA 8 NIE W/./ W/ W/ W/ Q‘u
HOI| hl
IHO 1Y 133 O M m m O m
YOLYDIANI
vdm 378vL 80103735 NOTLIONNY
® i X X S 1SOH430
" XX XX r 7149 NY4
" XX X X < EED I XY
XX XiX z Iwvd
" el " i " oo " - il " X|X X X[ 4 033404 Nv 4|
. i © 350)
' 8d; | d NG | LONN S
1d|2d €4 vd §d '
| I T O I et e B
10114 _IM.,.JIM wNdf R n_ E.:.__IMI n_ wual & ﬁ &wﬂﬁwm o= N-.. ]
: - NOI LONN " il
ISVHd 3ISYHd T 3ISvHd 1 ISvHd ASYHd HINEYM T z “ “ T n
HILIMS HOLIMS HOLI1MS HILIMS L [ R B A
S s I 8 — [T
130008 HYOLYIIAN| ' | Suhwmxi
Y6 N3IAQ 1v1S/1 Tt T W0
3IsA3 N3Ao Sl 21NDH1D3T3
% <m.onw Y
o o o YETLZ) MALTG = L1
081N00 (V6°1S) MIS ZL = ONILVY MX V1Ol

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 50 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U604W*01

0165 002 313

WOLOVSO NO3 €£i€-C-G91

LINN ONIDIAMES

340438 ¥3IMOd 1J33NNQOSIO

AOFZ d3ONVA

JAHLYYI 38 LSNW 3ONVY SiHL ONINYYM

WANINIA ONI LYY 0.64 40 318v0
HLIM Q3LOSNNOD 38 LSNA FONVY SIHL

S3INY INIYIM 000C SZNASY BWLO O LY S5va) " (Q30NA0Hd N338 SYH 3ON¥Y 3HL
43L3dv SIN3NATI 3HL A8 (IEH0SEY ONI3E IYIHASONLY THL WO¥J JYNLS10W A8
Q3ISNYD ATGYE0Hd SI L1 'NOILYTIVISNI 1V MOT S1 ONIQV3H 3ONVISISIY 3HL J1
*3UNLOVANNYA ¥314v 1STL IONVLSISIH NOILYINSN! 3HL J3SSVd Sv¥H LONGOMd SIHL

(¢7z 1171 3snv1d

310N 3SV3Tid ¥O1J3dSNE NOILYIIVISNI

MOOY
LN3IN3T3 RGZ HMO0Z2 MI0ZT MOC8IL RG08 Mr L
ALY 1dH 3L¥IdsH 31¥1d/H 3LV Id/H FEREN] LHO1T  INIZWII3 LN3W3AT3 INIW3IT3 INIW3N3 V4
184 14 oy 1y oy 1437 1484 L4317 HINVM NIAO 7149 NV3 N3AO LYIHNV3ITD  1S0C8 N3AQ
137100 | 137400 MY
13X905 | 134008 n - = ) < S
aNvH aNvH NIE:] x| & NI 1K C% hf% @/_
LHO ¥ 1437 C% 2 2 3 )
x HS 3 E
HOLYIIANE
HIMvaa
nu mku rEL
HOLYA 1N 378¥L1 H0L133713S NOILONNA
3LYd/H XX x[x] &
X x[X] ¢
®7 XXX X[¥[s
X%[% %S 150433d
x| % NEECETEST]
N avol N avol N avol N avol T2z FAEYES x[¢€ vl
! %X X|_|X]| ¢ | a3o¥0d Nvd
I X[ X[X] x| Ix] ] 31009 »onb,
! 0 440,
_, Bd[sd{9d]Sd|va[tdizd|id) NOLLONNS
I

‘-------l
[SRE"}
[
s B
O
N:%
——a

1071a § 4 BfMlTMl J ._.o.__q—lﬂ

IvLsS/Z1 ° Q=
W N3AO HOLMS H .l_“
H0LD3 136 : W. !

U SRS o HOLINS
3ASVHd 3SYHd Z 3svHd | 3SVHg I5¥HL MWBMQM
HILIMS HIL I MS HOLIMS HOL WS L NOILONNS ——
S a/H d7H oy drH Wl d7H 41 ® A
13I%00S HOLVD I ONI Su»wﬁxé
¥Si N3AQ 3070
3s5n3 21140812373
% M<m”onw MWy L= v
O 'e) Y3'6L) WL v = LY
13N . .
viNd 3 N zv Ly (YPTOS) MILTZL = ONILVY MM TV1OL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 51 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U605W*01

0165 002 314

VOLOYSO NJO3 +#1€-Z2-G9li

LINN ONIDJ1A¥3S
340439 ¥3IMOd LO3NNODSIA

AOvZ ¥3IONVA

Q3HJYV3 38 1SNW FONVY SEHL “ON(IN¥YM

WANINIA ONI1VYY J.64 40 3718v0
HLIM Q31033NNOD 38 LSNW JONVH SIHL

Q3ISNYI AT8vE0xd SI LI

SINY SNIYIM COOE SZN/SY TIML0'0 LY $Svd) "QAINA0Ud NIJQ SYH IONVY 3IHL
HILAY SINIWNITI 3HL A8 03930SIV ONI3E IJyIHMSONLY IHL WOM4 3dNISION A8
CNOILYYIVISNG AV MOT Si ONIOY3IH 3ONYIS IS3¥ IHL 41
TIHNLOVANNYIN ¥314Y 1S3L ONVLISIS3H NOILVINSNI 3HL J3SSV¥d SVYH LINA0Hd SIHL

t3LON 3ISvITd HOLD3IdSNE NOILVITVLSNI

(g2 b L 3sNYID

31vd Mooy

p Mo0ZZ MOOR #0081 MOOZZ P! MGZ
INIINDH 2 AN INIW3TZ  ININ3T3 INIAII INGA3I3 NYD H9ia
ILVId/H NANKYI NYd NIAO 45008 L¥3IANYITD T111E9 N3AG  N3AD
IL¥YId/H ILYd/H Jivid/H
L3110 ¥d 1M HY 1437 PR PER
11008 . . . <
N N N N
i s b soedden || ] ) b B @
3 c e g
% ! S
HQLYDIANI
Y3IMy¥a
i YIAMEYM
az LT T
g6l §
ql 91 m
[ 378¥L 50403735 NOILONNA
CITATIT X X [ 1504430
wRan Y X% X% v[ o v
! X[ X X X £] Thie0 1 xv
® I 2 " XiX XX Z vl
T | | ' 3 Ed X X] ] Q30w04 Nvd
N avol N avo N avol H ' | o 330
- 1 1 ! Ralsd|9d|sd] +aycd|24] 14 NQFLONNA
H H ! | td|2d £d ¥d Sd| 9d Ld| 8d
" 1 [ s itk St iy il
Jﬁ J L5 S oA
04 4 wal 2 =4 M nw?_.nm NOT12NN4 R ! m
FETS JN . : '
3SVHd T -35¥Hd I 3SVHd ISYHd _w |A " A T
L} 1
HOLIMS HOLING HOL | NS ® " ; : (QaLl1d
o7H N UOLYIIANI ' '
d/H ¥ d/H NING Wis/L ! Lo 343HM)
N3AO e 0712
OINOH1D3 13
y M<m.onw WiF L = 27
ol o) v8 0Z) MA0'G = L7
1 . .
e 3 Nz 17 (YOULG) MIPTZL - ONILYYM M TVIOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 52 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U606W*01

0165 002 315

YOLOVS0 NJ3 Glie-Z-691

LINN ONIDIAN3S
AOYZ u3ONVd

JY0438 H3MOJ 1D3INNCOSHA

Q3H1YYI 38 1S JONVY STHL ONINNYM

ANNININ ONJ LYY D.GZ 40 318YD
HL!M Q3LI3NNOD 38 LSNW 3ONVY SIHL

(ETgi il 3ASNYID

SITNY ONIHIM 000F SZN/SY IO O LY S$S¥d) "030Na0Nd N338 SYH JONvY 3HL
d313Y SININITI 3HL AB 0IBUOSEY ON138 IUIHJSONLY IHL WOYJ JUNISION A8
Q3SNYD ATGYA0Nd S1 L1 "NOILIYTIVASNI 1V MOT S1 ONIGYI¥ 3ONVLISIS3¥ 3HL JI
“FHNLDYANNYN HAL4Y 1SIL 3DNYLISIS3Y NOILYINSNI 3HL Q3ISSVd SYH 1ONO0Yd SIHL

*310N 3SV3Td HOLJ3dSNI NOTLYTIVLISNI

3L 0 i WOOZZ  MOOZZ_  MOOBL MOOE wi
ONILNNON 7 AN INIAGT3  INIR3T3 ANIAITI ININITA Nvd
e ey T80 NYd NIAO LYIHNY3ZTO 15008 N3AD
AUV IdH 3LV TdM ILVId/H
¥ 1y i 1421 (a4 1431
N
o -
o i of el &
-3 - T -
g2 22 oziooiaL 83
az oHgoH T g
X1 m m
qai °Z,Q0m at
N 378vL HO19313S NOJLONNJ
XX X[x]8] 1ue ::ﬂ
[ I O A X X[X[L T
XXX X|X[9 171489 NY3
sm»«wg_ h g " XXX X|s 15S0¥330
I® H %] [X X[*| 1v3n 3sva|
' X[XIX[ 1 Ix[< 3ove
} " %[x X|_|X[Z] 030803 Nv4
N bl N av01 " avo1 : XK [XT [X]+ [ 2000 w3110
" 0 430]
[ 5¢ Pd] Ld) %4 s 7] RGTIONNS
— nﬁ! P |
b %l s ™ g A 0 o=
wd FUAIL] HOL | M
L ] 0103138 . '
ISMHd T s + 35V 35V NOI 19NN T i
HOL 1S HOLIMS HILIMS QaLLld
d/H W Py T Py el ( )
#2012
JINOH19313
% v8 0E) MAP L = Z]
C G Q v8'0Z) MI0°s = L1
W 3 N 21 17 (¥9TLS) MA¥ZL = ONILVY MM TVLO0L

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 53 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U608W+*01

0165 002 316

NOLOVSO NO3 91e-2-691

LINN ONIDJIAN3S
340438 43IMOd LO3NNOJSIQ

AOYZ ¥3IONVQ

J3HLIYVYI 38 1SN 3ONYY SIHL ONINYYM

WANINIW ONI LYY 0.5/ 40 31av0
HL 1M Q3103NNOD 38 LSNW 3ONVY SIHL

530Ny ONIYIM COOF SZN/SY GWL0 O LY SSvd)

TIENLOVANNYN H3IL4Y L1SIL IONVISISIH NOILYINSNI IHE 03ISSYd SYH LONGOHd SGiHL

(€T ISV
“d30N00Hd N338 SYH 3JONYY 3JHL

TALON F5VATd LOLOALENT NDLLVIIVIEN]

3ivd

MOOY

NI LNNOW Z MoOZZ INIW33 MSZT MOOZT MOOZZ 50081 HO08 [
3LV m o LNIAFII RNl LHO17 IN3A3I3 IN3W3I3 INIWEI3 IN3A33 NV.4
19189 HINGVM NIAO THY NVd NIAO LVIHNVITO LS008 N3AO
31¥7dsH AU TdH 31v1d/H 34V Id/H
13100 | 13ino JEEREY ud LY ¥ 1337 144 1437
13IOS | 13IND0S < & <
ONVH aNvH C% CW O%
LH91Y 1431 mw _ g, 5= ouiddlaz mm
o m = o= a1 S
1 * 2 ! 3 HOLYD 1 AN1
H g 2% Qo 83 IMVHA
HINHYM
e ot a %z 378vL 30123713S NOILONAA
hoiod = m ”UOLYIIONI X|X X[X1e]1114D i XVA]
.......... TR ai q1 ¢
19T QT ) TIR9 X WXL E:E
, . : X R [ XX 8| e nva
! v ! N avol X[ X[X X & 1504430
H Vo 1 . I U P X[ X[ [ [X[v | Ivin 35vg
b ' P X[X[X X e vl
Lo- nT- HOLYDIONT i Vo X[x| | X[ x|z | asoucs wvi
ALY 1d/H " " " X|X|X X X[ 1] ©003 »21N0|
® A | I [] 310
SIHIL IMS 10714 " " " [8<]zd|sdl2d]rdlCd]zd] ) d] NO | LONNJ
1
anwwm N avol N avod N avo N narog DH.r o A
I oL ims Lyises ) S U A
HOL IMS ¥IMVYHA NIA
2 . RRIEY) INVM L R R N R
¥Si L—{avor ' H v i
35N4 ' r ' " X
—lG ‘L—yd — I 1]
wouap £ 1o7d A :3_1_ = | 10714 " A ' " L “
= ! .
' 1
aswa| | 3SVHY 2z 35VHd L 3svHe 3sYHd ' idlzdf ed vafsd odeafma ¢ | | T
HOL | MS HILIMS HOLIMS HOL INS =Tt Suhwbmzi
d7H 3 d7H Hd d7H g1 d7H A7 o
4OLYD 1 ANI FOL I MS 21NO¥LI3 3
N3AQ ¥51331738
NOTLONNA
% G M<o“onw MWZ L = 2y
238w, O O vE'8Z) MI8°9 = LY
0dNGD 3 N CV LV (V€ 8S) MU0 ¥1 = ONILvY MM TVLOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 54 CE175



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 317

MODELS: 4U609W*01

NOLOVYSO NO3  [1€-7-691

Page 55 CE175

T(ETZOALTL 3SAVID
: SIUNY ONINIM 00DE SZM/SY BNIO'C Lv SSvd) 'QIIN00N N33O Svil IONVE THD
AN ATEEe RN B I 5 G TR AR et o
340438 ¥IMOd 1JSNNODSIQ ANWINIA ONI LYY 0.6/ 40 3718vD " JWNIOYINNYA H3L1dv LSIL 3ONVLSISI¥ NOILVINSNI 3HL U3SSVd SYH LondOdd SIHL
AQ¥Z d3ONVAa HLIM QILO3NNOD 38 LSNA JONYYH SiHL - JT0W 35v37d WOLI3dSRT WOTIVITVIENI
ez MODBL moozZ Mo08
1H91 IN3IN3T3 ININIT3 LN3IW3T3
N3AO  LVIMNVITD Tde 15008
3Lvd/H LYV 3Lv 1R 3LV IdsH
127400 1371100 1y4 13 - R ] ¥4 1437 1¥4 L4317
L13IN30S 13X00S ’

1HI1 L0H
134 1¥
HODR L

qz oL
SHY sH1
.......... ai o
V9T 9T
1 1 1 b
1 1 1 '
' o ‘
' " i
: _H T T T TR TV T NN SN IRV A N T S 378¥L 80103735 NOILONNI
R A B ._.uwwﬁ\u._. "_. zZl 5| #| " XX X[ef Ho ixvm
-F--s H H x|z 1K1
SIHILIMS ! NA ' ! ' x| [x][x n_. uuuw
B [ t
mu_wmm N avol N avol N avo N avon _“ m : ! #d[cafza[14] NO 1 LOND
\ ' ' E '
: “—uv" Votd[zd[gd ¥a |
L L+18 LY adn Rt alt bk Ay R
3sn4 q
1
= ‘

)
O
)
10119 D}u 1019 4 10119 16T muw%wﬂmm ! [} ]
NOI( LONNS ' )

O
aswa| [ I5vHa z3svma] |1 3SvHe 35YHY e
HILIMS HILIMS HO1IMS HI L IMS HOLVOIONI PoI11}
d/H 3y d’7H ¥ d7H ¥ d/H i1 N3AQ isym)
HXOD

JOHLNOD

% M<o”onw MWIZ" L = 2V
OO O VG LL) MIT Y = LY
3 N

TaNve zv iy (YS'L¥) MIPTLL = ONILVY MY V101

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The
manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.




